
Robert Kosin <rkosin@barringtonhills-il.gov>

Fwd: August 13, 2013 Joint Committee on Administrative Rules (JCAR) Meeting
3 messages

Dan Strahan <dstrahan@gha-engineers.com> Thu, Aug 15, 2013 at 11:09 AM
To: Robert Kosin <rkosin@barringtonhills-il.gov>

The Board of Health will indeed be busy this fall as JCAR has approved the IDPH Code Amendments.
 
Dan

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Moorman, Chad <Chad.Moorman@illinois.gov>
Date: Thu, Aug 15, 2013 at 11:00 AM
Subject: August 13, 2013 Joint Committee on Administrative Rules (JCAR) Meeting
To: "(arybski@co.kendall.il.us)" <arybski@co.kendall.il.us>, "(barb.hohlt@co.st-clair.il.us)" <barb.hohlt@co.st-clair.il.us>, "
(info@boonehealth.org)" <info@boonehealth.org>, "(Jamie-L-Jones@hotmail.com)" <Jamie-L-Jones@hotmail.com>, "(mailto:djeanmaire@
boonehealth.org)" <djeanmaire@boonehealth.org>, "(sharon.valentine@co.st-clair.il.us)" <sharon.valentine@co.st-clair.il.us>, "
(swillett@knoxcountyhealth.org)" <swillett@knoxcountyhealth.org>, Andrea Gress <agress@bchealthdepartment.org>, Bart Hagston
<barth@jchdonline.org>, "brian.eckert@co.st-clair.il.us" <brian.eckert@co.st-clair.il.us>, Don Cavi <dcavi@co.peoria.il.us>,
"dstrahan@gha-engineers.com" <dstrahan@gha-engineers.com>, Steve Curatti <SCuratti@co.kendall.il.us>, "tdede@co.adams.il.us"
<tdede@co.adams.il.us>, Todd Marshall <tmarshall@wchd.org>, Tom Melvin <tmelvin@bchd.us>, Tom Hawkins
<tlhawkins@co.madison.il.us>, "Bell, Scott S." <Scott.S.Bell@illinois.gov>, "Kuechler, Mark" <Mark.Kuechler@illinois.gov>, "O'Connor,
Joe" <Joe.O'connor@illinois.gov>, "Simonson, Clay" <Clay.Simonson@illinois.gov>, "Stone, Lynn" <Lynn.Stone@illinois.gov>, "Williams,
Lynne" <Lynne.Williams@illinois.gov>, "dbainter@jerseycountyhealth.org" <dbainter@jerseycountyhealth.org>, Glynnis Collins
<gcollins@prairierivers.org>, Greg Wilburn <ceokcp@kohnenconcrete.com>, Jane Johnson <jjohnson@pikecoilhealth.org>,
"joosrealtycompany@comcast.net" <joosrealtycompany@comcast.net>, Maichle Bacon <mbacon@wchd.org>, Preston Rea
<prea@johnraber.com>, Rick Maguire <jmaguire@royell.net>, "Tony Smithson (asmithson@comcast.net)" <asmithson@comcast.net>,
Wayne Litwiller <waynelitwiller@yahoo.com>, "Willhite, Marcia" <Marcia.Willhite@illinois.gov>
Cc: Mark Ackerman <Ackerman.Mark@epamail.epa.gov>, "McCann, Ken" <Ken.McCann@illinois.gov>, "Mitchell, Joe"
<Joe.Mitchell@illinois.gov>, "Culp, David" <David.Culp@illinois.gov>

Good Morning,

 

The Joint Committee on Administrative Rules (JCAR) met on August 13, 2013.  The amendments to the Private Sewage Disposal

Code were on the agenda as part of the 2nd Notice.   JCAR approved the amendments to the Code.  We are currently waiting on
the final version of the language from JCAR, and as soon as it is available we will notify everyone. 

 

Regional offices please forward this email to all local health departments within your jurisdiction, thank you.

 

Please let me know if you have any questions.   

 

Chad Moorman, LEHP

Program Manager

Private Sewage Disposal Program

Environmental Health Service Section

Division of Environmental Health
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Illinois Department of Public Health

525 West Jefferson Street

Springfield, IL 62761

chad.moorman@illinois.gov

(217) 524-4137

(217) 557-1188 Fax

TTY, for the hearing impaired only, 800-547-0466

 

Visit our website at:

http://www.idph.state.il.us/envhealth/ehhome.htm

 

The information contained in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.  It is intended solely for the addressee.  Access to
this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

 

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it,

is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

 

-- 
Dan Strahan, P.E., CFM
Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.
820 Lakeside Drive, Unit 5
Gurnee, IL 60031
(847)-855-1100

This message contains proprietary, privileged, and/or confidential information
solely for the use of the individual(s) to which it is addressed. If you
received this message in error or are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender by reply e-mail and delete and destroy the message.

Dan Strahan <dstrahan@gha-engineers.com> Mon, Aug 19, 2013 at 11:19 AM
To: "Johnston, Gwynne" <GHJohnston@tempel.com>, "gjohnston@barringtonhills-il.gov" <gjohnston@barringtonhills-il.gov>
Cc: Robert Kosin <rkosin@barringtonhills-il.gov>

Chairman Johnston,
Per the attached notice JCAR has approved the amendments to the IDPH septic code.  These amendments will require extensive revision
to the Village's septic code.  We should plan on confirming a quorum at the scheduled September 10th Board of Health meeting to
reacquaint the members with the substance of the revision and outline the process for amending the Village Code.  The amendments to
the IDPH Code become effective January 1st, 2014.
 
Bob, there are also provisions for percolation tests within the Subdivision Ordinance (6-3-3(B), 6-4-6 (A), etc.), for which amendments
would need to be made through the Plan Commission.
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Dan Strahan <dstrahan@gha-engineers.com> Thu, Aug 22, 2013 at 10:47 AM

mailto:chad.moorman@illinois.gov
tel:%28217%29%20524-4137
tel:%28217%29%20557-1188
tel:800-547-0466
http://www.idph.state.il.us/envhealth/ehhome.htm
tel:%28847%29-855-1100


To: Robert Kosin <rkosin@barringtonhills-il.gov>, Dolores Trandel <clerk@barringtonhills-il.gov>

FYI...

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Johnston, Gwynne <GHJOHNSTON@tempel.com>
Date: Mon, Aug 19, 2013 at 12:30 PM
Subject: RE: August 13, 2013 Joint Committee on Administrative Rules (JCAR) Meeting
To: Dan Strahan <dstrahan@gha-engineers.com>

Noted.

I have the possibility of a China trip around that time.

If this happens, we will need to contact BOH members to arrange an alternate date, rather than waiting for the next scheduled
meeting in October.

 

From: Dan Strahan [mailto:dstrahan@gha-engineers.com] 
Sent: Monday, August 19, 2013 11:20 AM
To: Johnston, Gwynne; gjohnston@barringtonhills-il.gov
Cc: Robert Kosin
Subject: Fwd: August 13, 2013 Joint Committee on Administrative Rules (JCAR) Meeting

[Quoted text hidden]

TEMPEL OUTBOUND DISCLAIMER 
This e-mail may contain information that is confidential, privileged
or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you are not an intended
recipient of this e-mail, do not duplicate or redistribute it by any means.
Please delete it and any attachments and notify the sender that you have
received it in error. Unintended recipients are prohibited from taking
action on the basis of information in this e-mail.

-- 
Dan Strahan, P.E., CFM
Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc.
820 Lakeside Drive, Unit 5
Gurnee, IL 60031
(847)-855-1100
[Quoted text hidden]
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